
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3499
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2010
FUNDS FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY PROJECTS
Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) the details of allocation of the funds to the Ministry during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the details of allocation of funds made for solar and wind energy development alongwith the funds sanctioned for various renewable energy projects during the said period; State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) : Plan allocations to the Ministry during the last three years and the current year are as under:-

Year  Amount

2007-08  Rs.626 crore

2008-09  Rs.617 crore

2009-10  Rs.620 crore

2010-11  Rs.1000 crore

(b) : State-wise allocation of funds is not made under the Ministry's programmes. However, details of expenditure incurred under various renewable energy programmes, including solar and wind energy, during the last three years, i.e., 2007-08, 2008-09, 2009-10
(upto Feb, 2010) are furnished in Annexure.

ANNEXURE

Annexure referred in reply to part (b) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.3499 for 16.04.2010 regarding Funds for Renewable
Energy Projects

State-wise details of actual expenditure under various renewable energy programmes during 2007-08, 2008-09 and 2009-10 (upto
Feb, 2010).

S. No. State / UT Funds Provided (Rs. in crore)
   2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 (upto February, 10)

1 A & N   0.00 0.02 0.00

2 ANDHRA  PRA. 17.90 18.89 12.91

3 ARUNACHAL PRA. 13.44 16.41 52.10

4 ASSAM  78.84 29.01 11.42


5 BIHAR  5.27 3.85 1.34

6 CHANDIGARH 3.24 0.04 21.80

7 D & N HAVELI 0.00 0.03 0.00

8 DAMAN & DIU   0.00 0.01 0.00

9 DELHI  43.82 41.31 28.57

10 GOA  0.44 2.02 0.14

11 GUJARAT  9.79 6.15 12.38

12 HARYANA  5.68 8.10 1.64

13 HIMACHAL PRA 2.51 16.77 2.39

14 J  & K  8.33 18.27 2.52

15 KARNATAKA 8.68 22.39 18.20

16 KERALA  1.02 6.64 3.78

17 MADHYA PRA 10.65 9.56 11.46

18 MAHARASHTRA 48.95 40.72 53.22

19 LAKSHADWEEP 0.00 0.19 0.00

20 MANIPUR  3.03 9.07 0.90

21 MEGHALAYA 6.47 2.90 2.01

22 MIZORAM  7.70 0.97 1.62

23 NAGALAND 3.39 2.89 0.62

24 ORISSA  5.86 6.49 21.45

25 PUDUCHERRY 0.13 0.13 0.17

26 PUNJAB  4.97 12.63 2.87

27 RAJASTHAN 13.56 0.69 9.27

28 SIKKIM  14.10 8.01 5.41

29 TAMIL NADU 5.29 11.91 17.63

30 TRIPURA  10.51 12.21 6.02

31 UTTAR PRADESH 12.19 11.61 18.67

32 WEST BENGAL 15.24 14.29 27.33


33 CHHATTISGARH 9.22 15.88 18.38

34 JHARKHAND 14.22 10.24 7.28

35 UTTARAKHAND 8.70 15.66 17.29

 TOTAL  393.15 375.96 390.78
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